
Reunion Golf Tournament Summary 

20 Classmates Golfed in a Tournament the day before our 50th Reunion. Two 
email messages regarding the tournament are included below. 

Joe Schmidt Hosted the Event @ McHenry Country Club in McHenry, IL 

5 Teams Competed in a Scramble Format (i.e. where each player on the team 
hits a tee shot; then the players decide which shot they like better; the players 
then all play from that spot; and repeat this process until the ball is in the hole.) 

Members of Each Team are Included on the next page immediately below. 

The Winning Score was 2 Under Par. One Winning Scorecard is Included 
Below.** 

2 Teams Tied for 1st Place: Teams A and B  

Each of the 1st Place Team Members were Awarded Shamrock Hats 

Golf Team A                                 Golf Team B 

Tom Bellino                                    Larry Casey 

Anthony Giovanetti                       Gary Didier 

Pete Schmit                                    Rick Lattanzio 

Herb Waltenspiel                           Mike Pajor 

Golf Team C                                 Golf Team D   Golf Team E 

Tom Fahey                                     Randy Hall   Gary Cortesi 

Charlie Fiduccia                             Mike Malartsik      Paul Krantz                   

Carl Gasperini                                Jerry Oliveri   Steven Miro 

John Vitto                                      Robert Spann                     Len Nuzzo                 

Author’s Note: The membership of each team may not be accurate. Please email corrections to 
Gary Didier @ gsdidier@gmail.com or Dan Sleezer @ dsleezer@aol.com 

 



 
 

From: Gary Santella gsantella@stpatrick.org 
Subject: '71 Golf for Tomorrow (Fri.)/ Weather 

Date: October 7, 2021 at 4:10 PM 
To: tbel2745@gmail.com, larrycasey17@aol.com, gcortesi@rbmellander.com, Gary Didier Gmail gsdidier@gmail.com, Tom 

Fahey tjwfahey@yahoo.com, Charles Fiduccia charlesfiduccia@gmail.com, Carl Gasperini mesoup2@icloud.com, 
Anthony Gio agiovannetti@comcast.net, Randall Hall rph1402@gmail.com, paul.krantz@comcast.net, Rick Lattanzio 
rlattanzio12@gmail.com, Mike Malartsik drsuds1@aol.com, Steven Miro steven.miro@gmail.com, 
leonard.nuzzo@aol.com, mpajor@aol.com, Pete Schmit peteschmit@yahoo.com, johnveets@hotmail.com, 
hwaltenspiel@sbcglobal.net, gerald.oliveri@gmail.com, Robert Spann rjspann@bellsouth.net 

Cc: Joe Schmidt jschmidt@stpatrick.org, Ralph Scorpio rscorpio@stpatrick.org, Jeff Ardito jardito@stpatrick.org 
 

 
Golfers from the Class of '71: 

 
Looking forward to seeing you all tomorrow at McHenry. Please understand that the course 

took some rain today, and there is the possibility of some light rain tonight and/or tomorrow; 
however, as of now, we still plan on going ahead tomorrow with golf. 

Between now and then, we will be monitoring the weather forecast and checking the condition 
of the course in the wee hours of the morning. I will then send an email to all of you at or before 7 
a.m. Friday indicating whether or not we will indeed be playing. Again, as of now, it looks like golf 
will likely go ahead, but please be sure to check your e-mail tomorrow before you head out to 
McHenry. 

Thanks for your understanding and cooperation. 
 
  Best, 
  Gary 
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From: Gary Santella gsantella@stpatrick.org 
Subject: Golf Is On Today! 

Date: October 8, 2021 at 7:13 AM 
To: bel2745@gmail.com, larrycasey17@aol.com, gcortesi@rbmellander.com, Gary Didier Gmail gsdidier@gmail.com, Tom Fahey 

tjwfahey@yahoo.com, Charles Fiduccia charlesfiduccia@gmail.com, Carl Gasperini mesoup2@icloud.com, Anthony Gio 
agiovannetti@comcast.net, Randall Hall rph1402@gmail.com, paul.krantz@comcast.net, Rick Lattanzio rlattanzio12@gmail.com, 
Mike Malartsik drsuds1@aol.com, Steven Miro steven.miro@gmail.com, leonard.nuzzo@aol.com, mpajor@aol.com, Pete Schmit 
peteschmit@yahoo.com, johnveets@hotmail.com, hwaltenspiel@sbcglobal.net, Robert Spann rjspann@bellsouth.net, 
gerard.oliveri@gmail.com 

Cc: Joe Schmidt jschmidt@stpatrick.org, Jeff Ardito jardito@stpatrick.org, Ralph Scorpio rscorpio@stpatrick.org 
 

 
Golfers from the Class of '71`: 

 
Golf Is on Today. Due to the wet conditions of the course, it will be "cart paths only". Dr. Joe Schmidt 
will further explain when we see you all at 9:30. 

 
Have a good day, men! 

Gary 
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